
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1757
ANSWERED ON:01.12.2011
RESERVATION COUNTER AT BAKSHI KA TALAB
Saroj Smt. Sushila

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether railway reservation counter was opened in Bakshi ka Talab (BKT) Lucknow under North-East Railway and which has now been closed down;

(b) if so, the reasons for closure of this reservation counter; and

(c) the measures being taken to re-open the said reservation counter?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) : Unreserved Ticketing System−cum−Passenger Reservation System (UTS-cum-PRS) was commissioned at Bakshi ka Taalab (BKT) Lucknow and presently is in working order.

(b) : Does not arise.

(c) : Does not arise.
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